| Clerk Item No. | Proposed By | Assigned To | Summary |
|----------------|----------------|--------------------------------|---|
| 204-11 | CE | MA, R | RESOLUTION NO2011 |
| | | | A RESOLUTION TO CONFIRM THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE'S APPOINTMENT OF RUSSELL |
| | | | ROSENTHAL TO THE NASSAU COUNTY BRIDGE AUTHORITY PURSUANT TO SECTION |
| | | | 653 OF THE NEW YORK STATE PUBLIC AUTHORITIES LAW. 204-11(CE) |
| 205-11 | CE | MA, R | RESOLUTION NO2011 |
| | | | A RESOLUTION TO CONFIRM THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE'S APPOINTMENT OF |
| | | | JONATHAN D. FARRELL TO THE NASSAU COUNTY COMMISSION ON HUMAN RIGHTS. |
| | | | 205-11(CE) |
| 206-11 | CE | MA, R | RESOLUTION NO2011 |
| | | | A RESOLUTION TO CONFIRM THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE'S APPOINTMENT OF JEFFREY |
| | | | JOHNSON TO THE MINORITY AFFAIRS COUNCIL PURSUANT TO SECTION 2112(4) OF |
| | | | THE NASSAU COUNTY CHARTER. 206-11(CE) |
| 208-11 | CE | MA, R | RESOLUTION NO2011 |
| | | | A RESOLUTION TO CONFIRM THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE'S APPOINTMENT OF |
| | | | REGINALD BENJAMIN TO THE MINORITY AFFAIRS COUNCIL PURSUANT TO SECTION |
| | C F | | 2112(4) OF THE NASSAU COUNTY CHARTER. 208-11(CE) |
| 209-11 | CE | MA, R | RESOLUTION NO2011 |
| | | | A RESOLUTION TO CONFIRM THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE'S APPOINTMENT OF HUBERT MOORER TO THE MINORITY AFFAIRS COUNCIL PURSUANT TO SECTION 2112(4) OF |
| | | | THE NASSAU COUNTY CHARTER. 209-11(CE) |
| 229-11 | RE | V , F , R | ORDINANCE NO2011 |
| 229-11 | KĽ | V, F, K | MAKING CERTAIN DETERMINATIONS PURSUANT TO THE STATE ENVIRONMENTAL |
| | | | QUALITY REVIEW ACT AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE OF THE |
| | | | COUNTY OF NASSAU, TO ACCEPT, ON BEHALF OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU, AN |
| | | | OFFER OF PURCHASE FROM HOMES FOR OUR HOMECOMING HEROES, INC. OF |
| | | | CERTAIN PREMISES LOCATED IN THE UNINCORPORATED AREA KNOWNAS |
| | | | HICKSVILLE, TOWN OF OYSTER BAY, COUNTY OF NASSAU, STATE OF NEW YORK, |
| | | | SAID PROPERTY KNOWN AS SECTION 12, BLOCK 199, LOTS 21-22 ON THE LAND AND |
| | | | TAX MAP OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU, AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY |
| | | | EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE A DEED, CONTRACT OF SALE AND ALL PERTINENT |
| | | | DOCUMENTS IN CONNECTION THERE WITH TO CONSUMATE THE SALE. 229-11(RE) |